After receipt and evaluation of contractor submitted bids  for cons truction of the 
Heritage Park ADA Improvements , City of Athens  Bid# RFB 25.09, we the project 
architect and des igner recommend acceptance of the lowes t bid submitted by 
Wilson Cons truction Group, LLC. with a base bid amount of one-million, four-
hundred ten thousand, two hundred forty-seven dollars  and no cents  
($1,410,247.00) and a contingency of seventy thousand, five hundred twelve 
dollars  and thirty-five cents  ($70,512.35).   

We look forward to working with both Wilson Construction Group and the City 
of Athens.  Please feel free to contact us if you need any additional information